



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1062/2024**
KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD AND ANRPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Nikita Seth, Advocate
Email : nikita@ralegal.co.in
versus

JITENDAR RATHI AND ORSDefendant

Through: Mr. Akash Deep Gupta,
Mr. Praveen Singh, Advocates
for D-1.

Mr. Parvesh Bansal, Mr. Rahul
Bansal (VC), Advocates for
D-2 & 3.

Email: rationale.ratio@gmail.com

Mr. Anmol Rawal, Advocate for
D-4.

Mr. Rahul, Advocate for D-5.
Email : Rahul@CJSlegal.in

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

04.02.2025

**CS(COMM)- 1062/2024 & I.A. No. 46744/2024 (u/o XXXIX
Rules 1 and 2 of CPC).**

1. Appearance has been put in on behalf of all the defendants. Ld. Counsels for defendants no. 1, 2, 3 & 5 pray for a soft copy of the entire paper book as certain pages are not legible. Let the same be supplied within two days on the emails of the respective counsels.
2. Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 4 is stated to have been filed but is under scrutiny. Copy of the written



statement be supplied to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff within a week. For the remaining defendants, let the written statement and reply to IA No. 46744/2024 be filed as per rules.

3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 17.03.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any