



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 7194/2025

In

+ **CS(COMM) 1062/2024**

KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD AND ANRPlaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Rajeshwari H. & Mr. Kumar
Chitranshu, Advocates.**

versus

JITENDAR RATHI AND ORSDefendants

Through: **Mr. Vidit Garg, Advocate for D-4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

I.A. 7194/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the CPC)

1. This application has been filed under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC'), alleging disobedience of the order passed by this Court on 23rd December, 2024 by the defendant no. 4.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant no. 4.
4. Reply be filed within four (4) weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two (2) weeks thereafter.
6. List on 9th July, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 20, 2025/at