



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1062/2024 with I.A. 46744/2024 and I.A. 7194/2025**
KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD AND ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Ms. Nikita Seth, Advocate.

versus

JITENDAR RATHI AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Vidit Garg, Advocate for D-4.
Mr. Rahul, Advocate for D-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **26.03.2025**

1. Mediation proceedings are still underway.
2. Re-notify on 9th May, 2025, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 26, 2025

kd