



\$~41

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 1062/2024

KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD AND ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Tahir A.J., Advocate.

versus

JITENDAR RATHI AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Kushal Kumar and Mr. Suryansh
Gaur, Advocates for defendant no. 1.
Mr. Naman Joshi and Ms. Priya Goyal,
Advocates for defendant no. 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
09.05.2025

%

I.A. 11902/2025 (O-XXXIX Rule 2A of the CPC)

1. Counsel for the appellant seeks to withdraw the present application with liberty to file a fresh application.
2. The application is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 9, 2025

kd

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:35:17