



\$~35.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 12441/2025

IN

+ CS(COMM) 1062/2024

KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD AND ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari and Ms. Nikita Seth,
Advocates

versus

JITENDAR RATHI AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Rajneesh Chopra and Mr. Vedit
Garg, Advocates for D-4
Mr. Naman Joshi and Ms. Priya
Goyal, Advocates for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **15.05.2025**

I.A. 12441/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A)

1. This application has been filed under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 alleging that the defendants no. 2 and 3 have wilfully violated the order passed by this Court on 2nd December, 2024.
2. Let notice be issued to the defendants no. 2 and 3 through their counsel.
3. Reply(ies) to the application be filed within two (2) weeks.
4. List on 9th July, 2025, date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 15, 2025/ds

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 17/05/2025 at 13:11:34