



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1062/2024**

KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD AND ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ansh Sharma and Mr. Chitranshu
Kumar (through vc) Advs.

versus

JITENDAR RATHI AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Vidit Garg, Adv. for D-4
(through vc)
Ms. Priya Goyal and Mr. Verdaan
Jain, Advs. for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

I.A. 18599/2025 (application on behalf of the plaintiffs under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for early hearing of I.A. no. 12441/2025 and I.A. no. 7194/2025)

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 4 and 5 accept notice.
2. Reply be filed within four (4) weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four (4) weeks thereafter.
3. Upon steps being taken by the plaintiffs, issue notice to defendant nos. 1, 2, 3 and 6 through counsel via e-mode.
4. List on **23.09.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/msh