



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010872082024

+ **CS(COMM) 1062/2024 & I.As. 46744/2024, 7194/2025, 10886/2025,
11323/2025, 12441/2025, 15330/2025**

KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD AND ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kumar Chitranshu and Mr. Ansh
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

JITENDAR RATHI AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Priya Goyal, Ms. Aakriti Gupta
and Mr. Aryan Asthana, Advocates for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
04.08.2026

%

1. List on 07.12.2026.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 4, 2026/AK